

New Straits Times Online 24 March 2022

https://www.nst.com.my/lifestyle/flair/2022/03/782850/sun-life-supports-earth-hour-lilinco



Sun Life supports Earth Hour with Lilin+Co

By Lili Lajman - March 24, 2022 @ 7:52pm













Switch off your lights and celebrate Earth Hour in style with these specially curated candles.

It's that time of the year when the world comes together to turn off the lights for an hour to observe Earth Hour.

As part of its commitment to spreading awareness on sustainability and climate change, Sun Life Malaysia pledges its support for Earth Hour 2022 which falls on Saturday, March 26, from 8.30pm to 9.30pm.

The life insurance and family takaful provider collaborates with Lilin+Co, a homegrown candle company, in curating soy wax candle gift sets themed 'One Hour, One World, Our Future' to encourage more people to switch off their non-essential lights during the annual electricity conservation exercise.

Celebrate Earth Hour by spending your one hour of peaceful darkness in the warm glow of not just one, but three specially curated, calming and sunny scents with a hint of citrus and floral notes.

Garden of Sunshine is a fresh blend of neroli with ylang ylang, Happiness In A Jar is an aromatic combination of lemongrass and lime, while Sunny Breeze is a citrusy concoction featuring mimosa and mandarin scents.

The collaboration with Lilin+Co to celebrate Earth Hour 2022 is one of the ways Sun Life Malaysia aims to encourage more people to take active steps in their everyday lives to create a more sustainable, greener future.

These candle sets were given away to 10 lucky winners of Sun Life Malaysia's #PledgeForOurFuture contest which ran on Sun Life Malaysia's Facebook recently.

For more information, visit <u>www.sunlifemalaysia.com</u>.